

**AUTOMATED WEATHER OBSERVING SYSTEM (AWOS)
BRITTON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
BRITTON, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0004-013-2020
A-7583
BID TABULATION
6/4/2020**

Base Bid					Efraimson Electric, Inc. Bryant, SD		Muth Electric, Inc. Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	1.0	Acre	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	223	CuYd	\$12.00	\$2,676.00	\$10.00	\$2,230.00
5	SP-2	Geogrid	980	SqYd	\$4.20	\$4,116.00	\$4.00	\$3,920.00
6	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	980	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,940.00	\$3.00	\$2,940.00
7	Plans	Unclassified Excavation	223	CuYd	\$12.00	\$2,676.00	\$10.00	\$2,230.00
8	Plans	Contractor Furnished Borrow Material	50	CuYd	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
9	Plans	Aggregate Base Course	660.0	Ton	\$26.50	\$17,490.00	\$22.00	\$14,520.00
10	Plans	18" CMP	60	Ft	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
11	Plans	18" CMP Flared End	2	Each	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	G-100-3.1a	Site Electrical Plan Demolition/Salvage	1	L.S.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
13	G-100-3.1b	Terminal Building Equipment Installation	1	L.S.	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
14	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	1,380	Ft	\$1.40	\$1,932.00	\$3.30	\$4,554.00
15	L-108-5.1b	6 Pair #22 AWG, Communications Cable, Installed in Duct	1,571	Ft	\$1.82	\$2,859.22	\$2.00	\$3,142.00
16	L-108-5.1c	1/C #6 AWG, 600V, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct	246.0	Ft	\$1.75	\$430.50	\$0.70	\$172.20
17	L-108-5.1d	1/C #10 AWG, 600V (GND), L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct	123	Ft	\$1.25	\$153.75	\$0.40	\$49.20
18	L-108-5.1e	Cable Markers	3	Each	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$60.00	\$180.00

AUTOMATED WEATHER OBSERVING SYSTEM (AWOS)
BRITTON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
BRITTON, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0004-013-2020
A-7583
BID TABULATION
6/4/2020

Base Bid					Eframson Electric, Inc.		Muth Electric, Inc.	
					Bryant, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
19	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 2-inch, SCH 40 PVC/HDPE Trenched or Plowed	1,380	Ft	\$2.05	\$2,829.00	\$3.00	\$4,140.00
20	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 2-inch, SCH 80 PVC/HDPE Bored	314	Ft	\$15.60	\$4,898.40	\$13.00	\$4,082.00
21	L-115-5.1	L-867 Electrical Junction Box, Size B, with Flat Cover	8	Each	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$760.00	\$6,080.00
22	L-126-4.1a	AWOS III-P System, Complete and Commissioned	1	L.S.	\$183,900.00	\$183,900.00	\$200,030.00	\$200,030.00
Total Base Bid					\$265,670.87		\$283,499.40	

Alternate Bid 1

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	L-126-4.1b	Extended Maintenance and Second Tier NADIN Vendor Agreement Beyond One (1) Year Period	2	Year	\$9,660.00	\$19,320.00	\$8,370.59	\$16,741.18
Total Alternate Bid 1					\$19,320.00		\$16,741.18	

Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid 1					\$284,990.87		\$300,240.58	
---	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Smith DATE: 6-4-2020